

17 SBD/2019-20 - 58,73,684

MMGS/4 (S.D.)

Doriya to Agchil Tola

Shedule XLV Form No. 134. DOC - 16/03/20

DORIYA TO AGCHIL TOLA. DO Comp - 15/12/2020

Bayasi

DIVISION

Amour

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

: 1076

Md. Nazir Ahmad

34

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work -	Maintenance work of road				
	from Doriya to Agachi Tala				
Agency -	Md. Nazim Ahmed				
Ag. No. -	17 SBD of 2019-20				
Ag. value -	Rs 310154/- (5 yr. maint.)				
Date of start -	16-03-2020				
Date of Completion -	15-12-2020				
Actual date of Completion -	28-02-2021				
Date of Measurement -	As recorded.				
	Below				
	17/11/20				
	17/11/20				

totals c
cash, t
The pay
n the p

1. Restoration of rain cut

1027A	1000	E/1
-------	------	-----

$1 \times 30.00 \times 1.0 \times 0.30 =$	9.00
---	------

2. 1.5 x	10.0	x 1.0 x 0.30 =	15.00
----------	------	----------------	-------

$8 \times 6.0 \times 1.0 \times 0.30 =$	14.40
---	-------

1	1.0-1.5 m	1	3840 m ³
---	-----------	---	---------------------

2. making up Benz/Thiols

7. 7. 5/1

3 x 30.00 x 1.0 =	90.00
-------------------	-------

$$5 \times 10.00 \times 1.0 = 50.00$$

$12 \times 6.0 \times 1.0 =$	72.0
------------------------------	------

$15 \times 3.0 \times 1.0 =$	45.0
------------------------------	------

257.00m					
---------	--	--	--	--	--

Contin

Particulars	Details of ac measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
1. Restoration of water cut					
- E11					
Qty vide page 34 of TMB					
38.40m ² @ 365.25/m ² -				- 4	14026=0
2. Making up Benches/shoulder					
- E11					
Qty vide page 34 of TMB					
257.00m ² @ 54.16/m ² -				- 4	13919=0
3. Patch repair over bituminous surface					
- E11					
Qty vide page 35 of TMB					
18.00m ² (Unit: 17.95m ²)					
17.95m ² @ 213.10/m ² -				- 4	3933=0
4. Maintenance of CD work					
- E12					
Qty vide page 35 of TMB					
1 No. @ 1131.84 Each -				- 4	1132=0
5. Maintenance of road sign					
- E11					
Qty vide page 35 of TMB					
0.09 km @ 1087.62/km -				- 4	98=0
6. Maintenance of Kura					
Zoom Part - E12					
Qty vide page 35 of TMB					
(1) Km P.A.					
0.11 km @ 582.10/km -				- 4	64=0

Continuation

4 33172=0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
7. Cutting of branches of tree					
Shrubs etc -					
Qty like page 35 of TMB					
(i) Cutting branches of tree					
2 Nos. @ 10.7.48 Each -				4	215=00
(ii) Cutting shrubs					1150=00
8 Nos. @ 6.60 Each -				4	53=00
(iii) Trimming of grass					
20.64 M ² @ 16.48/M ² -				4	340=00
132.11 M ² @ 11.94/M ² -				4	33780=00
Less 107.05 per Agreement -				4	3378=00 (-)

4 304022=00

15/02/22
JE
15/02/22
JE

Last used Page is (37)

James

24.4.23

J.E.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W - Munt. cel Road from					
Doraiya to Archi Tola					
Agency - Md. Nazir Ahmad					
AS. No - 17 SBA/2019-20					
D.O.A - 16-03-2020					
D.O.C - 15-12-2020					
Actual Date of comp				28-02-2021	
Record Entry.					
① Restoration of Rāmcute					
Berms with Soil Movement					
					$2 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.300 = 18.00 M^3$
					$2 \times 20.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.300 = 12.00 M^3$
					$1 \times 21.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.300 = 6.30 M^3$
					$2 \times 16.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.300 = 9.60 M^3$ $36.90 M^3$ $45.90 M^3$
② Making up of Berms/Shoulders					
Stripping excess soil					
					$4 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 120.00 M^2$
					$5 \times 20.00 \times 1.00 = 100.00 M^2$
					$3 \times 30.00 \times 0.900 = 81.00 M^2$
					$2 \times 4.50 \times 0.900 = 8.10 M^2$
					$= 309.10 M^2$
③ Patch re paver over bituminous					
Surface with 20mm M.S.S					
					$4 \times 1.50 \times 2.00 = 12.00 M^2$

Continuation

2nd Years

41

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
(1) Restoration of Rainwater Bennu with solid masonry (item 1P-39)					
75.90 M ³ 26.30 M ³ @ RS = 365.25/M ³					= 16765.00
(2) Making up of Berne/Shoulder stripping excess soil (item 2P-39)					
309.10 M ² @ RS = 54.16/M ²					= 16741.00
(3) Patch repair over Bituminous surface 20 MM M.S.S (item 3P-40)					
34.80 M ² @ RS = 219.10/M ²					= 7625.00
(4) Maint. of C/D work 1:1P (item 4P-40)					
1.00 Nos @ RS = 1131.64/each					= 1132.00
(5) Maint. of Road Signs (item 5P-40)					
0.11 KM @ RS = 1087.62/KM					= 120.00
(6) Maint. of 200 MM & KM Stone (item 6P-40)					
0.14 KM @ RS = 582.10/KM					= 80.00
(7) Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs (item 7P-40)					
2.00 Nos @ RS = 107.48/each					= 215.00

Continuation

RS = 42678.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ Cutting of Shrub from Roadway					
(Item 8P-40)					
10.00 m ² @ RS = 660/piece					= 6600
⑨ White washing of parapet walls of C/D work.					
(Item 9P-40)					
20.64 m ² @ RS = 16.48/m ²					= 3400
					RS = 43084=00
Less 10% Below					RS = 4308=00
					RS = 38776=00
Shank					
18-2-23					
J.E					

3rd Years Maintenance

44

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w - Maint. of Road from Doriaiya to Archi Tola.					
Agency - Md. Nazir Ahmad.					
AG NO - 17387/2019-20					
D.O.A - 16-03-2020					
D.O.C - 15-12-2020					
Actual Date of comp - 28-02-2021					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
① Restoration of Ruined Bank with soil masonry. (Item 1P-44)					
54.00 M ³ @ RS=365.25/M ³ = 19723=					
② Making up of Berms Shoulder stripping excess soil. (Item 2P-44)					
360.00 M ² @ RS=54.16/M ² = 19498=					
③ Repair of pot holes filled with 25 MM W.B.M. (Item 3P-45)					
53.10 M ³ @ RS=366.06/M ³ = 19438=					
④ Patch repair over Bituminous surface with 20 MM M.S. (Item 4P-45)					
53.10 M ² @ RS=219.10/M ² = 11634=					
⑤ Maint. of C/D work H.P. (Item 5P-45)					
1.00 NOS @ RS=1131.64/each = 1132=					
⑥ Maint. of Road Signs (Item 6P-45)					
0.14 KM @ RS=1087.62/KM = 149=					
⑦ Maint. of 200 M & KM Stn (Item 7P-45)					
0.16 KM @ RS=582.10/KM = 96=					
⑧ Cutting of branches of trees					
Continuation RS=71670=					

49

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8 Shrub 8 -					
(Item 8 P-45)					
2.00 NOS @ Rs = 107.48/pack = 215=00					
9 Cutting of Shrub from					
Roadway					
(Item 9 P-45)					
8.00 NOS @ Rs = 6.60/pack = 53=00					
10 White washing of parapet					
walls of C/D work.					
(Item 10 P-45)					
20.64 ML @ Rs = 16.48/ML = 340=00					
					Rs = 72278=00

Below - 104, Rs = 722820

Rs = 65050=00

Thanks

21.2.24

J.E